## **NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE**

## DEPARTMENT OF ROADS AND PUBLIC WORKS BIDS ARE HEREBY INVITED FOR:

BID#	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE	CONTACT PERSONS	CLOSING DATE, TIME & PLACE	SITE MEETING / INSPECTION
DRPW 014/2022	Kathu:Provisioning of Office Accommodation for the Department of Social Development	Mr.S.Moroka at 053 831 3048 or Mr.T.Mgijima at 053 839 2299	21/07/2023 at 11:00 at Department of Roads & Public Works, 09- 11 Stockroos street, Squarehill Park, Kimberley, 8300	COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION on the 07/07/2023 at 14:00 in Kathu at 47 Hendrik Van Eck
DRPW 015/2022	De Aar:Provisioning of Office Accommodation for the Department of Cooperative Governance,Human Settlement and Traditional Affairs	Mr.S.Moroka at 053 831 3048 or Mr.T.Mgijima at 053 839 2299	21/07/2023 at 11:00 at Department of Roads & Public Works, 09- 11 Stockroos street, Squarehill Park, Kimberley, 8300	COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION on the 03/07/2023 at 14:30 at DRPW Offices, John Dube Building. Cnr Station and Main in De Aar
DRPW 016/2022	De Aar:Provisioning of Office Accommodation for the Department of Northern Cape Provincial Treasury	Mr.S.Moroka at 053 831 3048 or Mr.T.Mgijima at 053 839 2299	21/07/2023 at 11:00 at Department of Roads & Public Works, 09- 11 Stockroos street, Squarehill Park, Kimberley, 8300	COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION on the 03/07/2023 at 14:30 at DRPW Offices,John Dube Building.Cnr Station and Main in De Aar
DRPW 017/2022	Colesberg:Provisioning of Office Accommodation for the Department of Social Development	Mr.S.Moroka at 053 831 3048 or Mr.T.Mgijima at 053 839 2299	21/07/2023 at 11:00 at Department of Roads & Public Works, 09- 11 Stockroos street, Squarehill Park, Kimberley, 8300	COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION on the 03/07/2023 at 10:30 at 7 Station Road in Colesberg
DRPW 018/2022	Springbok District Office Vet Services: Provisioning of Office Accommodation for the Department of Agriculture,Enviromental Affairs,Rural Development and Land Reform	Mr.S.Moroka at 053 831 3048 or Mr.T.Mgijima at 053 839 2299	21/07/2023 at 11:00 at Department of Roads & Public Works, 09- 11 Stockroos street, Squarehill Park, Kimberley, 8300	COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION on the 05/07/2023 at 14:30 at DRPW Offices, Airport Road,NDM Building, in Springbok

DRPW 019/2022	Springbok District Office:Provisioning of Office Accommodation for the Department of Agriculture,Enviromental Affairs,Rural Development and Land Reform	Mr.S.Moroka at 053 831 3048 or Mr.T.Mgijima at 053 839 2299	21/07/2023 at 11:00 at Department of Roads & Public Works, 09- 11 Stockroos street, Squarehill Park, Kimberley, 8300	COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION on the 05/07/2023 at 14:30 at DRPW Offices, Airport Road,NDM Building, in Springbok
DRPW 020/2022	Springbok:Provisioning of Office Accommodation for the Department of Cooperative Governance,Human Settlement and Traditional Affair	Mr.S.Moroka at 053 831 3048 or Mr.T.Mgijima at 053 839 2299	21/07/2023 at 11:00 at Department of Roads & Public Works, 09- 11 Stockroos street, Squarehill Park, Kimberley, 8300	COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION on the 05/07/2023 at 14:30 at DRPW Offices, Airport Road,NDM Building, in Springbok
DRPW 021/2022	Springbok:Provisioning of Office Accommodation for the Department of Health	Mr.S.Moroka at 053 831 3048 or Mr.T.Mgijima at 053 839 2299	21/07/2023 at 11:00 at Department of Roads & Public Works, 09- 11 Stockroos street, Squarehill Park, Kimberley, 8300	COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION on the 05/07/2023 at 14:30 at DRPW Offices, Airport Road,NDM Building, in Springbok

Documents are available from the following website:www.etenders.gov.za or www.nationaltreasury.gov.za

This Project will be adjudicated on a 80:20 points system as stipulated in the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2022

NB: 90 points as PRICE and 20 points as SPECIFIC GOALS.

NB: Please note on the closing all documents must be BINDDED and in a sealed envelop.

Original of Certified copy,B-BBEE status level of contribution certifiecate must be submitted with the bid.

All Forms NCP1,NCP4 & NCP6.1 must be completed and signed.

NB: Please submitte your tax clearance Pin number at the time of closure of bid and your CSD number.

NOTE: The client is not obliged to accept the lowest or any of the tenders.